Shasta Livestock Auction Yard

Cottonwood, California
Sale Every Friday

Office: (530) 347-3793
Report: (530) 347-4927

RECEIPTS: This Week: 429

August 28, 2015

Last Week: 1278

www.ShastalLivestock.com
info@shastalivestock.com

COMPARED TO LAST WEEK: Slaughter cows steady to $2 higher. Feeder market off after 2 weeks
of domestic and global financial pressure. Generally $5-$15 lower. Off lots $30-$60 below top.

SLAUGHTER COWS:
Breakers:
Boneing:
Cutters:

BULLS1&2:

FEEDER STEERS:

Top Offerings/Pen Lots

FEEDER HEIFERS:

Top Offerings/Pen Lots

CALVY COWS:

99-104
92-98

75-90

105-127
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300-400
400-450
450-500
500-550
550-600
600-650
650-700
700-750
750-800
800-900

300-400
400-450
450-500
500-550
550-600
600-650
650-700
700-750
750-800
800-900

No market test

No market test

NEXT WEEK (Sept. 4): Expecting 600 head
Sept. 11: 49th Anniversary Special & Customer Appreciation Day - 2.5% Commission
Sept. 14: Western Video Market sale @ Ogallala, Nebraska - 30,000 head

High Dress Low Dress
105-112
XXXX to XXXX
XXXX to XXXX
240.00 to 265.00 (few)
XXXX to 265.00 (1lot)
223.00 to 236.00
200.00 to 226.00
XXXX to XXXX
185.00 to 201.00
180.00 to 195.50
170.00 to 189.75
XXXX to XXXX
XXXX to XXXX
XXXX to XXXX
206.00 to 213.00
XXXX to XXXX
186.00 to 213.00
XXXX to XXXX
170.00 to 182.00
XXXX to XXXX
156.00 to 160.00




