Shasta Livestock Auction Yard

Office: (530) 347-3793 Report: (530) 347-4927 Cottonwood, California
Sale Every Friday

www.ShastaLivestock.com info@shastalivestock.com

August 28, 2015

RECEIPTS: This Week: 429 Last Week: 1278

<u>COMPARED TO LAST WEEK</u>: Slaughter cows steady to \$2 higher. Feeder market off after 2 weeks of domestic and global financial pressure. Generally \$5-\$15 lower. Off lots \$30-\$60 below top.

SLAUGHTER COWS:		High Dress		Low Dress	
Breakers:	<u>99-104</u>	<u>105-112</u>			
Boneing:	<u>92-98</u>				
Cutters:	<u>75-90</u>				
BULLS 1 & 2:	<u>105-127</u>				
FEEDER STEERS:	300-400	XXXX	to	XXXX	_
Top Offerings/Pen Lots	400-450	XXXX	to	XXXX	
	450-500	240.00	to	265.00	(few)
	500-550	XXXX	to	265.00	(1 lot)
	550-600	223.00	to	236.00	_
	600-650	200.00	to	226.00	_
	650-700	XXXX	to	XXXX	_
	700-750	185.00	to	201.00	_
	750-800	180.00	to	195.50	_
	800-900	170.00	to	189.75	- -
FEEDER HEIFERS:	300-400	xxxx	to	XXXX	_
Top Offerings/Pen Lots	400-450	XXXX	to	XXXX	_
	450-500	XXXX	to	XXXX	_
	500-550	206.00	to	213.00	_
	550-600	XXXX	to	XXXX	_
	600-650	186.00	to	213.00	_
	650-700	XXXX	to	XXXX	_
	700-750	170.00	to	182.00	= =
	750-800	XXXX	to	XXXX	_
	800-900	156.00	to	160.00	_
DAIDO	No see all adda ad				

CALVY COWS: No market test

PAIRS: No market test

NEXT WEEK (Sept. 4): Expecting 600 head

Sept. 11: 49th Anniversary Special & Customer Appreciation Day - 2.5% Commission

Sept. 14: Western Video Market sale @ Ogallala, Nebraska - 30,000 head